
Calvin  -vs- Lebanon Valley 
3/7/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emma Ludema ()
Loss: Abby Reed ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 1:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Calvin 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 6 9 1
Lebanon Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 3

Calvin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bella Duimstra cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Mya Brickey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Audrey Ford 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carly Dole rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Natalie Bush lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Reese Veltman lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kendall Jordan 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tory Decker dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaye Guichelaar dp 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
Emily Sweetland 1b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Roan Stanifer c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Valeria Frias ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubrey Herder ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Analy Guth ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Emma Ludema p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 4 1 6 3

2B: Jaye Guichelaar (1); Emily Sweetland (1)
3B: Carly Dole (1)
HR: Jaye Guichelaar (1)
SB: Bella Duimstra (1); Audrey Ford (1); Emily Sweetland (1)
CS: Bella Duimstra (1)
E: Aubrey Herder (1)

Lebanon Valley 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megan Heard ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sydney Zeigler ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bella Mackison c 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Miley Beachel cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Nicole Kratz 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Abby McElroy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Ivers-Schultz rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Madison Shiffer 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aubrey Gahman lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Holly Grube dp/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Abby Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 6 1 2 1 8

3B: Holly Grube (1)
SB: Nicole Kratz (1); Holly Grube (1)
E: Abby McElroy (2); Abby Reed (1)
DP: 1

Calvin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Ludema (W, ) 7.0 6 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 28 30 10 10 84
Totals 6 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 28 30 10 10 84

Lebanon Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Reed (L, ) 3.1 6 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 16 16 1 5 86
Holly Grube 3.2 3 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 15 2 4 –
Totals 9 6 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 30 31 3 9 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Calvin - Top of 1st CAL LEB
Bella Duimstra struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 0 0
Audrey Ford grounded out to 2b (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Carly Dole grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 1st CAL LEB
Holly Grube grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Megan Heard singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Bella Mackison grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB); Megan Heard advanced to second. 0 0
Miley Beachel popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Calvin - Top of 2nd CAL LEB
Natalie Bush grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kendall Jordan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 0
Tory Decker grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 2nd CAL LEB
Nicole Kratz walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Nicole Kratz stole second. 0 0
Abby McElroy grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 0
C. Ivers-Schultz fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Madison Shiffer grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

Calvin - Top of 3rd CAL LEB
Emily Sweetland singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Roan Stanifer singled, bunt (0-1 K); Emily Sweetland advanced to second. 0 0
Aubrey Herder reached first on an error by p, advanced to third (1-0 B); Roan Stanifer scored, unearned;
Emily Sweetland scored, unearned. 2 0
Bella Duimstra struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 2 0
Audrey Ford singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Aubrey Herder scored, unearned. 3 0
Carly Dole struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK); Audrey Ford stole second. 3 0
Natalie Bush singled to left field (2-0 BB); Audrey Ford advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 3 0

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 3rd CAL LEB
Aubrey Gahman walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Holly Grube reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aubrey Gahman out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
Megan Heard popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Holly Grube stole second. 3 0
Bella Mackison reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Holly Grube scored, unearned. 3 1
Miley Beachel singled through the right side (0-0); Bella Mackison advanced to second. 3 1
Nicole Kratz flied out to lf (3-2 FFBBFB). 3 1

Calvin - Top of 4th CAL LEB
Kendall Jordan flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 3 1
Jaye Guichelaar pinch hit for Tory Decker. 3 1
Jaye Guichelaar homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 4 1
Emily Sweetland doubled to left center (2-2 FBBK). 4 1
Holly Grube to p for Abby Reed. 4 1
Emily Sweetland stole third. 4 1
Roan Stanifer struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1
Aubrey Herder struck out swinging (0-0). 4 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 4th CAL LEB
Abby McElroy flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
C. Ivers-Schultz singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0). 4 1
Madison Shiffer popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 1
Aubrey Gahman struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBFFS). 4 1

Calvin - Top of 5th CAL LEB
Bella Duimstra walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 4 1
Bella Duimstra stole second. 4 1
Audrey Ford fouled out to c (0-1 K). 4 1
Bella Duimstra out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 1
Carly Dole struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 1

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 5th CAL LEB
Holly Grube tripled to right field (1-0 B). 4 1
Megan Heard grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 4 1
Bella Mackison grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 1
Miley Beachel fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBF). 4 1

Calvin - Top of 6th CAL LEB
Natalie Bush flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 4 1
Kendall Jordan reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 4 1
Jaye Guichelaar doubled to left field (0-2 KF); Kendall Jordan advanced to third. 4 1
Emily Sweetland singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jaye
Guichelaar scored; Kendall Jordan scored, unearned. 6 1
Valeria Frias pinch hit for Roan Stanifer. 6 1
Jaye Guichelaar to dp. 6 1
Valeria Frias grounded out to p (1-0 B). 6 1
Analy Guth pinch hit for Aubrey Herder. 6 1
Analy Guth grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 6th CAL LEB
Reese Veltman to lf for Natalie Bush. 6 1
Roan Stanifer to c for Valeria Frias. 6 1
Aubrey Herder to ss for Analy Guth. 6 1
Nicole Kratz flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 6 1
Abby McElroy grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 1
C. Ivers-Schultz singled through the left side (1-0 B). 6 1
Madison Shiffer grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 6 1

Calvin - Top of 7th CAL LEB
Mya Brickey pinch hit for Bella Duimstra. 6 1
Mya Brickey reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 KFB). 6 1
Audrey Ford grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Mya Brickey out on the play. 6 1
Carly Dole tripled to right center (0-0). 6 1
Reese Veltman grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 6 1

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 7th CAL LEB
Bella Duimstra to cf for Mya Brickey. 6 1
Aubrey Gahman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 6 1
Holly Grube flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 1
Sydney Zeigler pinch hit for Megan Heard. 6 1



Sydney Zeigler singled to left field (0-0). 6 1
Bella Mackison flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


